RECOUNT NO. : 072100000032	8086 MAG		
REFERENCE : 649274 159073A			
AUTHORIZATION :			
COST LIMIT : S PREPAID			
ORDER DATE : July 27, 1995			
ORDER TIME : 8:57 AM			
ORDER NO. : 649274	200001547242		
CUSTOMER NO: 159073A	-07/27/9501010010 +***245.00 *****122.50		
CUSTOMER: Stacy A. Eckert, Eaq STACY A. ECKERT, P.A.			
2752-a Enterprise Road			
Orange City, FL 32763			
DOMESTIC FILING			
NAME: J & J PLASTERING AND STUCCO SPECIALISTS, INC.	FIL 95 JUL 27 MILLANSSEE		
XXX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	LED 27 MIC 3		
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:			
XXX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING			
CONTACT PERSON: Karen B. Rozar EXAMINER'S INITIALS	T. BROWN JUL 2 7 19		

#### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

OF

FILED 95 JUL 27 AH 10: 31 SECONTA IN 10: 31

## J & J PLASTERING AND STUCCO SPECIALISTS, INC.

## ARTICLE I. CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is J & J Plastering and Stucco Specialists, Inc. The mailing address of the corporation is 565 Sandy Pines Drive, Orange City, Florida 32763.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS AND POWERS

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this Corporation is to engage in any and

all business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL

#### **REGISTERED OFFICE**

The Registered Agent and the street address of the initial Registered Office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

> Joy H. Lowe 565 Sandy Pines Drive Orange City, Florida 32763

The Board of Directors from time to time may move the Registered Office to any other address in the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE V. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

•'

This Corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by Bylaws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be less than one.

## ARTICLE VI. INITIAL DIRECTOR(S)

The names of the initial directors of this Corporation and their street addresses are:

Joy H. Lowe	565 Sandy Pines Drive, Orange City, Florida 32763
Jim R. Lowe	565 Sandy Pines Drive, Orange City, Florida 32763

The persons named as initial directors shall hold office for the first year of existence of this Corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, whichever occurs first.

## ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as the Incorporator is:

Joy H. Lowe 565 Sandy Pines Drive, Orange City, Florida 32763

#### ARTICLE VIII. AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholders' meeting by at least a majority of the stock entitled to vote, unless all of the directors and all of the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Incorporators, have executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on this 18 day of July, 1995.

By: Jurn. K

STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF VOLUSIA )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joy H. Lowe, known to me to be the person described as Incorporator and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation on this  $\underline{/B_{L}}$  day of July, 1995.

STACY A. ECKERT MY COMMISSION # CC 375716 EXPIRES: May 24, 1998 Bonded Thru Hotery Public Underwritain

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large My Commission expires:

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated in the above Articles of Incorporation, hereby accepts such designation and agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, relative to keeping open said office, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations provided in Section 607.325, Florida Statutes.

By: Jourd Cours

				ETING THIS FORM.		
APPLICATION FOR	CAN ALL	DA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State				
REINSTATEMENT	Dh	BRISION OF CORPORATIONS		FILED		
DÓCUMENT # <b>P95000057985</b>			96 SEP 23 PH 12: 42			
J & J PLASTERING AND STUCCO SPECIALISTS, INC.			SECINE IARY OF STARA TALLAHASSEE, FLORID/			
565 SANDY PINES DRIVE ORANGE CITY FL 32763	Mading Address 565 SANDY PINES DRIVE ORANGE CITY FL 32763					
If above addresses are incorrect in any w		lomation and onler correction	•		A10/9	
Sunto Apr. # etc. Sunto Apr. # etc.			4 Date Incorporated or Oualdied To Do Business in Florida 07/27/1995			
n - Cata & Statu	City & State			5 FEI Number 59-3334252 Not Applied For		
΄ Δp. Couetry	* Zip	Country	6	\$8.75	Additional se required Certificat of Status	
Names and Street Addresses of Each O				(5)		
Name of Officers Street Address of Each   billogst apd or Directors Officer and of Director   1 2 3 (Do NOT Use Post Officer Box N		tor Director Office Box Numbers)	4 City / State	/ Zip		
D LOWE, JOY H 565 SANDY PINES DRIVE		VE	ORANGE CITY FL 32763			
D LOWE, JIM R		565 SANDY PINES DRIVE		ORANGE CITY FL 32763		
By Thomas R. Lowe 555 Sandy Pines or Orange ater, F1 32763						
V Steven J. SWAFTZ 45832 PL		a St.	Drishen FI ?	52467		
			200001970132 -10/10/9601005021			
. •.	···· •	······································			***375-00	
8. Name and Address 5	t Current Registered Age	nt	9. Name	and Address of New Registered Age		
LOWE, JOY H						
565 SANDY PINES DRIVE			Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)			
ORANGE CITY FL 32763 Suite, Apt #, Etc		Api #, Etc	State Zip Code			
tf) I being appointed the registered agent	of the above named corpo		ccept the obligations of	FL		
Signature of Registered Agent Joy H. Scull REGISTERED AGENT MUST SIGN Dato Jep 8/8, 1996						
11. Does this corporation pay any intangible tax to the Dept. of Revenue under S. 199.032, Florida Statutes. Yes No X						
52 clearly that Fam an officer or director or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this application as provided for in chapter 607 or 617, F.S. Further contributing increased letter application the reason for dissolution has been eliminated, the corporate name satisfies the requirements of section 607 0401 or 617 0401, F.S. that all fees issued by the C-triporation have been paid and the names of individuals listed on this form do not qualify for an exemption under section 319 07(3)(i), F.S. The information indicated on this application is true and accurate, and my signature shall have the same legisle detect as it made under oath.						
SIGNATURE: SUNATOLE AND I	FOR SUC	I Sea	R	9-18-96 Date Dayton	ne Phone #	